

Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

5/30/2025

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: 029648.00

Letting Date: May 30, 2025

Call Order: 1

Contract Time: 06/27/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: WILTON LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Counties: FRANKLIN

District(s): WESTERN REGION

Project(s):

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy: _____

Title : _____

Attest: _____

Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(2) E L VINING & SON, INC.		(3) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0010 403.208	42.000 42.000	350.00000	14,700.00	215.00000	9,030.00	252.00000	10,584.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	T T						
0020 403.213	125.000 125.000	325.00000	40,625.00	215.00000	26,875.00	275.00000	34,375.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	T T						
0030 603.2990	2.000 2.000	110,000.00000	220,000.00	125,610.00000	251,220.00	155,020.00000	310,040.00
96" CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	EA EA						
0040 652.361	(1) (1)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	14,845.00000	14,845.00	12,138.00000	12,138.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	CD CD						
0050 656.75	(1) (1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	47,421.00000	47,421.00	4,150.00000	4,150.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS LS						
0060 659.10	(1) (1)	33,000.00000	33,000.00	42,526.00000	42,526.00	59,070.00000	59,070.00
MOBILIZATION	LS LS						
Section Totals:		\$334,325.00		\$391,917.00		\$430,357.00	
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:		\$334,325.00		\$391,917.00		\$430,357.00	
Contract Item Totals		\$334,325.00		\$391,917.00		\$430,357.00	
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Contract Grand Totals		\$334,325.00		\$391,917.00		430,357.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 029648.00

Letting Date: May 30, 2025

Call Order: 1

Contract Time: 06/27/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: WILTON LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Counties: FRANKLIN

District(s): WESTERN REGION

Project(s):

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy: _____

Title : _____

Attest: _____

Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		(4) PRATT & SONS, INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:	
0010	403.208	42.000	42.000	350.00000	14,700.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE		T	T				
0020	403.213	125.000	125.000	325.00000	40,625.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE		T	T				
0030	603.2990	2.000	2.000	150,000.00000	300,000.00		
96" CULVERT PIPE OPTION III		EA	EA				
0040	652.361	(1)	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD				
0050	656.75	(1)	(1)	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS				
0060	659.10	(1)	(1)	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS				
Section Totals:					\$610,325.00		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:					\$610,325.00		

Contract Item Totals	\$610,325.00
Contract Time Totals	
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals	\$610,325.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 1

Letting Date: May 30, 2025 11:00

Contract ID: 029648.00

District(s): WESTERN REGION

Contract Time: 06/27/25 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: FRANKLIN

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: WILTON LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Project(s):

Rank	Vendor ID/Name		Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	000063	WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$334,325.00	100.00%
2	000241	E L VINING & SON, INC.	\$391,917.00	117.23%
3	000116	SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$430,357.00	128.72%
4	000403	PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$610,325.00	182.55%